3 For non-combination contactors and starters,
include the letter (A) as the 10th character.
Disconnect Fuse Clip Ratings
A = None
B = 30 A/250 V (R)
C = 30 A/600 V (R)
D = 60 A/250 V (R)
E = 60 A/600 V (R)

H = Freedom HVAC1
1 See Freedom HVAC Starters
Catalog Numbering System
to the right.
Design
H = HVAC Control
Disconnect
See Freedom NEMA
Disconnect Fuse Clip
Ratings. Note: Fuse ratings
for HVAC Starters are Type J.
Magnet Coil/CPT Voltage
ECH   22   0   1   A   H         -
Modification Codes
Freedom HVAC Starters
Cover Control
A = None
H = HOA
J = HOA & Red Light
Class
 = Disconnect Switch
     with CPT
16 = Disconnect Switch
18
22 = HMCP/E
24 = HMCP/E with CPT
Enclosure Type
1 = Type 1
NEMA Size
0 = Size 0
1 = Size 1
2 = Size 2
Without
CPT
A = 120 V/60 Hz
B = 240 V/60 Hz
C = 460 V/60 Hz
D = 575 V/60 Hz
E = 208 V/60 Hz
T = 24 V/60 Hz
CPT Primary/
Secondary
B = 240 V/120 V
C = 480 V/120 V
D = 575 V/120 V
E = 208 V/120 V
S = 480 V/24 V
T = 600 V/24 V
Design
S = Solid-State
Disconnect Rating
Fuse Clips
Voltage
ECS   80   B   1   B   A   A   -
Modification
Codes
Enclosed Microdrive
Cover Control
See Charts 3 & 4
Class
80 = Non-combination
81 = Disconnect
        Switch Combination
82 = Motor Circuit
        Protector Combination
Enclosure Type
1 = 1 – General Purpose
2 = 3R – Rainproof
3 = 4 – Painted Steel
4 = 4X – 304-Grade Stainless Steel
8 = 12 – Dust-Tight
9 = 4X – 316-Grade Stainless Steel
Frame (hp)